prices and charges, terms, and conditions of the services to be provided under this 
Agreement effective upon such expiration. Upon receipt of notice, each Party shall 
have a good faith obligation to engage in such negotiations. If the Parties are unable 
to satisfactorily negotiate such new rates, prices, charges and terms within one 
hundred thirty-five (135) days of such written notice, either Party may petition the 
Commission or the FCC or take such other action as may be necessary to establish 
appropriate terms. If prior to the expiration of the Term the Parties are unable to 
mutually agree on such new rates, prices, charges and terms or the Commission or